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1 2 3 4

26 Delhi 18.00 38.25

27. Pondicherry 094 1 03

Total 279.14 519.54

Town & Country Planning Organisation.

Development of Smafi and Mediunr)
Towns in Karnataka

154. SHRISPIKANTHA DATTA NARA-
SIMHARAJA WADIYAR: Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT beploaredtostate the names of small and medium towns in Karnataka identified for devplopment dunng the Seventh Plan under thf» scheme of ’Integrated Dpvr‘oprnpnt of Small and Modium towns

THE MINISTER OF URBAN DEVEL-
OPMLNT (SHRI MUF̂ ASOLI MARAN)
During the Ŝ 'vop̂ h Five Year Plan, 7 towns namely; Ch<̂ k.aba<-̂ pur, Ramanagaram, Sirsi, Hanhar, Sindhanur Kollegnl and Gokak have been coverert under the Scheme of Integrated dovHopmont of Small and Medium Towns

Glazing of Verandahs in Government
Of»arters

155 SHRISRIKANTHADATTANARA-
SIMHARAJA WADIYAR Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state .

(a) the numbpi of allottees who have deposited 10 per c«nt of thr> es^maled cost of glazing of front/back side verandahs in Government Quailers of South Delhi, particularly in different sectors of R K Puram

(b) whether the work has since been earned out.

(c) if not, the reasons for delay; and

(d) the steps taken to expedite the work ̂

THE MINISTER OF URBAN DEVEL­
OPMENT (SHRI MURASOLI MARAN): (a)
3 4 3

(b) to (d). The worked has been earned out in 309 quarters, and are scheduled to be completed in the remaining quarters by the end of March, 1990

Tread Mill Stress (TMT) and Echo*
Cardiograph Equipment

156 SHRI RAMASHRAY PRASAD
SINGH. Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to refer to the reply given on 19th July. 1989 to Unstarred Question No. 247 regarding life saving equipment in Dr. Ram Manohar Lohia Hospital and state:

(a) whether Tread Mils Stress and Echo-Cardiograph equipments of Dr. Ram Manohar Lohia Hospital are still not functioning;

(b) if so, the steps taken to put the above equipment into working order; and

(c) the time by which the said equipments ara expected to be made functionai ? Employees.
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THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI NILAMANI
ROUTRAY); (a) Yes. Sir.

(b) and (c). Spare parts for Echo-Cardiography have t>een imported. Echo-Cardiograph is expected to start by the end of this month.

A letter of credit h£is been established for the import of spare parts for Tread Mill.
On receipt of its spare parts, the Tread Mill will be put into operation.

Imptennentdtion of Reports of Wage Boards Jor Working Journalists and

Non-Journalists Newspaper Employees

157. SHRI INDRAJIT GUPTA: Will the Minister of LABOUR AND WELFARE be pleased to state .

(a) whether the recommendations of the Bachawcit Boards for Working Journalists and Non-Journalists Newspapers Employees have not been implemented by some of the newspapers establishments;

(b) if so, the reasons theiefor: and

(c) the steps being t«5ken by Government to seo that these are implemented without delay

THE MINISTER OF LABOUR AND
WELFARE (SHRI RAM VILAS PASWAN):
(a) to (c). The State Governments are the appropriate authority for enforcement of the recommendations of the Wage Boards for Journalists and Non-Journalist Newspapers Employees. The Central Government has recently asked all the Stcit© Government to set up an appropnate machinery for overseeing the implementation of the recommendations of the Wage Boards for Working Journalist and Non-Journalists Newspaper

[Translation]

Products Dhrorslflcatlon by Mfs Ftp-
•ieo

158. SHRI HARISH RAWAT : Will the Minister of FOOD PROCESSING INDUS-TRIES be pleased to state:

(a) whether Pepsico INC. has proposed to diversify its products In collaboration wHh some other Indian companies;

(b) if so, the details of the proposal; and

(c) whether Government are considering the proposal to albw the company to diversify its products?

THE^INISTER OF TEXTILES AND
MINISTER OF FOOD PROCESSING IN­
DUSTRIES (SHRI SHARAD YADAV): (a) to (c). PepsiCo Inc. have a 39.9% equity share holding in M/s. Pepsi Foods Pvt. Ltd. which IS implementing a letter of Intent granted for the manufacture of potato/grain products, fruit/vegetable products and soft during concentrates. There is no other proposal received by the Ministry of Food Processing Industries from M/s. Pepsk:o Inc.

[Engf/s/)]

Job Security for Health Guides

159. SHRI HANNAN MOLLAH: Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WEL-FARE be pleased to state :

(a) whether Government are aware that thousands of Health Guides do not have job-
security for years;

(b) whether it is proposed to regularise their service under the Government; and

